506890561 09/27/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6937382

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MOR EFRATI			09/19/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	(DATA			
Name:	WOOJE	WOOJER LTD.		
Street Address:	48 SHIM	48 SHIMON HA TZADDIK STREET		
City:	ELAD	ELAD		
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	408000	408000		
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	1	0079009		
	rill be sent to r, if provided; 3 p m e: F 4	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3307591423 patdoc@lev-ip.com ROBERT G. LEV F766 MICHIGAN BLVD. YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44505		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to r, if provided; 3 me: F 4 ץ	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3307591423 batdoc@lev-ip.com ROBERT G. LEV 1766 MICHIGAN BLVD.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rill be sent to r, if provided; me: F 4 T NUMBER:	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 3307591423 patdoc@lev-ip.com ROBERT G. LEV F766 MICHIGAN BLVD. YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44505		
Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	rill be sent to r, if provided; me: F 4 T NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3307591423 patdoc@lev-ip.com ROBERT G. LEV 766 MICHIGAN BLVD. YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44505		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	rill be sent to r, if provided; me: F 4 T NUMBER:	r if that is unsuccessful, it will be 3307591423 patdoc@lev-ip.com ROBERT G. LEV 766 MICHIGAN BLVD. YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO 44505 0276-217 ROBERT G. LEV		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Mor Efrati</u>, residing in <u>Givat Yishayahu, Israel</u>, is the inventor of a certain new and useful invention application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 21, 2017</u>, Serial No. <u>15/552,428</u>, and granted as US Patent No: <u>10,079,009</u> on <u>September</u> <u>18, 2018</u>, titled <u>"System for Providing Vibrations Remotely from a Vibrating Transducer,"</u> having Attorney Docket No. <u>0276-217</u> and, herein making reference and incorporating the same in its entirety (hereinafter referred to as "Patent");

WHEREAS, <u>WOOJER LTD.</u>, a corporation organized, existing and in good standing under the laws of <u>Elad</u>, <u>Israel</u>, having its current business address at <u>48 Shimon Ha Tzaddik Street</u>, <u>Elad</u>, <u>Israel</u>, <u>4080000</u>, shall hereby acquire the entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to said Patent (hereinafter with any successors, legal representatives and assigns thereof, called "Assignee");

WHEREAS, <u>Mor Efrati</u> (hereinafter with any successors, legal representations and assigns, called "Assignor") is/was an employee of Assignee and agree/agreed to assign all rights, title and interest in and to said Patent to Assignee, and Assignor, therefore, represent and warrant herein that Assignee shall have the entire and full unencumbered right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, the entire right, title and interest in said Patent and all subsequently filed utility applications, substitutions, divisionals, PCTs, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all subsequent United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues, reexams, and extensions thereof, all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all other patents and applications for patents (including related rights, such as earlier filed patent applications to which this Patent claims priority, all future utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed in any foreign country to said invention; and

PATENT REEL: 057609 FRAME: 0082

I HEREBY authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to transfer, maintain and issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to transfer, maintain and issue all patents for said invention, to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I, the undersigned Assignor, have the authority and right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that each represent and warrant that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY covenants that I, as an undersigned Assignor, will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said Patent, and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, the Patent, subsequent applications, or any Letters Patent which may be granted that claims priority thereto, hereinafter in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

AND I HEREBY further covenants and agrees that I, as an undersigned Assignor, without further compensation, will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said Patent, and upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, will testify in any legal proceeding, including any interference, sign all lawful papers, execute any utility, divisional, continuation, continuationsin-part, foreign, PCT or substitute applications for patents for said invention, or any part thereof, and for the reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent to be granted hereafter, and will make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible for procuring the same or for aiding Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, including the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, the Assignor, have hereunto set my hand this __19___ day of _____September_____ 2021, [Signatures to follow]

Acceptance	y Assignee:
NŰ	an w refer
MOQIE	KUUV
C_N/51-4	4201.0-2

2

PATENT REEL: 057609 FRAME: 0083 Authorized Representative of WOOJER LTD.

CFRAT ;

Mor Efrati

RECORDED: 09/27/2021